PORRITT CLASSIC 2025

Supported by Hamilton City Council
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25
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Porritt Classic Youth Pre-meeting 13 - 18 years

11:00am
11:30am
12:00 pm
12:30pm

200m Hurdles
100m
800m
200m

Maximum 3 events per athlete

High Jump Discus

Long Jump Shot Put

High Jump entry standards (Girls 1.35m / Boys 1.50m)

Porritt Classic ANZ Permit Meeting Field Events

2:00pm
2:10pm
3:40pm
3:45pm
3:50pm
4:30pm
4:40pm
5:40pm
6:10pm

High Jump

Long Jump

Shot Put (Ambulant)
High Jump

Javelin

Long Jump

Shot Put

Hammer

Shot Put

Men

Women
Women+Men
Women
Women+Men
Men

Women
Women+Men

Men

Permit
Permit
Para Permit
Permit
Permit
Permit
Permit
Permit

Permit

ATHLETICS

= NEW ZEALAND




Porritt Classic ANZ Permit Meeting Track Events

2:00pm
2:10pm
2:15pm
2:25pm
2:30pm
2:40pm
2:45pm
2:50pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:36pm
3:46pm
3:56pm
4:06pm
4:15pm
4:25pm
4:30pm
4:35pm
4:40pm
4:50pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:25pm
5:35pm
5:40pm
5:50pm
6:00pm
6:05pm
6:10pm
6:15pm
6:20pm
6:35pm
6:45pm
6:53pm
7:00pm
7:06pm

3000m Steeplechase Men
300m Hurdles Women
300m Hurdles Men
400m Hurdles Women
400m Hurdles Men
100m Women
100m Men
100m Women
100 Men
400m Women
400m Men
1500m Girls
1500m Boys
Wheelchair 800m  Women+Men
80m Hurdles Girls
100m Hurdles Girls
100m Hurdles Women
100m Hurdles Women
100m Hurdles Boys
110m Hurdles Men
110m Hurdles Men

Olympic Athlete acknowledgement

4 x 400m Relay Women+Men
800m Men
800m Men
800m Women
800m Women
200m Women
200m Men
200m Women
200m Women
200m Men
200m Men
1500m Women
1500m Women
1500m Men
1500m Men

Permit

u18

u18

Open

Open

Para Permit
Para Permit
Open (graded)
Open (graded)
Open (graded)
Open (graded)
Schools
Schools
Permit

u16

u18

u20

Permit

u16

u18 + U20

Permit

Open+Masters 50+
Open

Permit (Limit 12)
Open

Permit (Limit 12)
Para Permit
Para Permit
Open (graded)
Permit

Open (graded)
Permit

Open

Permit

Open

Permit



