## **PORRITT CLASSIC 2025**

**Supported by Hamilton City Council** 



## Porritt Classic Youth Pre-meeting 13 - 18 years

11:00am **200m Hurdles High Jump Discus** 

11:30am **100m** 

12:00 pm **800m** Long Jump Shot Put

12:30pm **200m** 

Maximum 3 events per athlete High Jump entry standards (Girls 1.35m / Boys 1.50m)

## **Porritt Classic ANZ Permit Meeting Field Events**

2:00pm	High Jump	Men	Permit
2:10pm	Long Jump	Women	Permit
3:40pm	<b>Shot Put</b> (Ambulant)	Women+Men	Para Permit
3:45pm	High Jump	Women	Permit
3:50pm	Javelin	Women+Men	Permit
4:30pm	Long Jump	Men	Permit
4:40pm	Shot Put	Women	Permit
5:40pm	Hammer	Women+Men	Permit
6:10pm	Shot Put	Men	Permit





## **Porritt Classic ANZ Permit Meeting Track Events**

2:00pm	3000m Steeplechase	e Men	Permit
2:10pm	300m Hurdles	Women	U18
2:15pm	300m Hurdles	Men	U18
2:25pm	400m Hurdles	Women	Open
2:30pm	400m Hurdles	Men	Open
2:40pm	100m	Women	Para Permit
2:45pm	100m	Men	Para Permit
2:50pm	100m	Women	Open (graded)
3:00pm	100	Men	Open (graded)
3:25pm	400m	Women	Open (graded)
3:36pm	400m	Men	Open (graded)
3:46pm	1500m	Girls	Schools
3:56pm	1500m	Boys	Schools
4:06pm	Wheelchair 800m	Women+Men	Permit
4:15pm	80m Hurdles	Girls	U16
4:25pm	100m Hurdles	Girls	U18
4:30pm	100m Hurdles	Women	U20
4:35pm	100m Hurdles	Women	Permit
4:40pm	100m Hurdles	Boys	U16
4:50pm	110m Hurdles	Men	U18 + U20
4:55pm	110m Hurdles	Men	Permit
5:00pm	Olympic Athlete acknowledgement		
5:15pm	4 x 400m Relay	Women+Men	Open+Masters 50+
5:25pm	800m	Men	Open
5:35pm	800m	Men	Permit (Limit 12)
5:40pm	800m	Women	Open
5:50pm	800m	Women	Permit (Limit 12)
6:00pm	200m	Women	Para Permit
6:05pm	200m	Men	Para Permit
6:10pm	200m	Women	Open (graded)
6:15pm	200m	Women	Permit
6:20pm	200m	Men	Open (graded)
6:35pm	200m	Men	Permit
6:45pm	1500m	Women	Open
6:53pm	1500m	Women	Permit
7:00pm	1500m	Men	Open
7:06pm	1500m	Men	Permit